B20E B20F TIDUTF

VST

VOLVO PARTS
1024 13490

i eteras
TSEITTI=T

2225

S
T
S22

-
SIS

£



140—series

Reservdelskatalog

£
VoLvo)
1973 Parts Catalogue 7
Sida Grupp Gasreglage, VST Throttle linkage, VST illustration 13490
2d
Page Group 1975-01
Pos. Antal/Quanti Detalj nr |Bendmning Description Sats|Anmaérkning
Fig. | B20A| B20B| B20E Part No Kit| Notes
B20F
1 1 1 1 - Gaspedalmed ... Accelerator pedal with ......... 8|142 CH —393949. 144 CH
monteringsdetaljer instaliation components —426867. 145 CH —209899.
2 1 1 1 = ]1212093-7eGaspedal ....occerrcrcnrnennane sAccelerator pedal ...
3 1 1 1 - 11212121-6|«Gummiplatta . sRubber plate .......coocrnreccenne.
4 2 2 21~ 11212361-8]+Bussning ..., sBUSHING .o
5 1 1 11— [1212364-2|«Fjader «Spring ...
6 1 1 1 - [1212075-4|«Pedalstopp ... «Pedal stop .
7 1 1 1~ |1212374-1|eHé&varm eLever ...
8 1 1 11— (1212499-6|eFj3der .o «Spring ... 5)
1 1 1 - 11206502-5|«Fjader .............. AoSPriNG e 6)
9 1 1 1 - Gaspedal med Accelerator pedal with ........ 8142 CH 393950 . 144 CH
monteringsdetalijer installation components 426868—. 145 CH 209900 .
10 1 1 1~ ]1205957-2{«Gaspedal ... eAcceleratorpedal ...
ik 1 1 1] - |12068520-7 [oFjader ..o eSPring oo
12 1 1 1~ 12217444 eHBvarm ... slever ...
13 1 1 1 - 11206502-5leFjdder ... =Spring ..
14 138MM| 38MM| 38MM| - 952960-3|-Gummislang ... .{eRubber hose TIDUTF
15 1 1 1 = 11221749-31eKNnOpD .o | oPIUG e
16 1 i 1 - Konsol Bracket. SE GRUPPS
17 1 i 11— |1212381-6 | AnsatsSKruv .....oorrvecmeen |BOM e
18 1 1 1 - 950353-3| MULTEr ..o Nut .........
19 1 1 1 - 907886-6|Saxpinne ....... Splitpin e,
20 1 1 1 - Gummislang ........... Rubberhose ... 8
21 1 1 11— 11212148-9|Fjaderhéllare ... Spring retainer ...
22 1 i 1 = [1212151-3|FJader . SPring s
23 1 1 1 = [1212148-7 | Dragstang ..o Pull rod oo
24 1 1 1 - 940217-3[Lasbricka ... Lockwasher ... ...
25 1 1 1 - 677337-8|PlugQ ...coocoocevercnrcerercrerncennienns PlUg o
26 1 1 1 - 952704-5|Saxpinnebult ... Clewis Pin e,
27 1 1 1 - 940090-4| Bricka ......ooeererererererrcerrrcrmrecrsneenns Washer ... TIDUTF
28 1 1 1 - 907824-7|Saxpinne ........... ASPHEPIN s
29 1 1 1 - |1206263-4| Gummiskydd .......oorcenrccenns Rubberboot ......eee,
30 1 1 - ~ 687419-2|Bricka for 12066504 ..... ..|Washer for 1206504 ............. 7)
1 1 - - |1221751-9|Bricka fér 1221663 ......cccoooneees Washerfor 1221663 ........... 8)
- - 1 - 687419-2|Bricka for 1206504 .................. Washer for 1206504 ............. 3)
- - 1| - |1221751-9|Bricka for 1206314 ... Washerfor 1206314 ............. 4)
30a 1 1 - - 944729-3|Sakringsbygel ..., Safety catch ....cocvcrnecirnnn.
- - 1l - 944729-3|Sakringsbygel ... Safety catCh .o, 3)
31 1 1 - = |1206504-1 | GasSVAJEr ...covcerovererererreireneracenes Throttie wire ... 7)ERS AV 1221663—6
i i - —  11221663-6 | GASVAJET «.o.ccevvvveerrereerreeneeies Throttle Wire .o 8)
- - 1 - |1206504-1|Gasvajer ... .| Throttle wire ..o 3)ERSAV1221663-6
32 - ~ 1 = ]1206314-5(GasVajer .. Throttlewire ..o, 4)
3| - - 1] - 677218-0|LASPINNE c.ovreerrereverercrenrrirns | I To] ¢ 11 T 4)
34 - - 1 - 462548-9 |Konsol ... Bracket .....cocvevmmcnneinnnrinnnns 4)
35 - - 2l - 955512-9| Skruv SCreW oo 4)
36 - - 1 - [1206625-4|Skruvplatta ......ccomccerrone Screw plate .oevvnreveneccenns 4)
37 1 1 11 - |1206356-6|Konsol Bracket. 1) ERSAV 15712068219
18712068235, 1ST
1206824 —-3.
1 1 - - |1206821-3|Konsol Bracket ... 2)
- - 11— |1206821-9|KONSOI ... Bracket .......coonrnecrmenns 2,3)
38 1 1 1 - 945457-0 | Flansmutter ... Flange nut ...ovmnnnns
39 1 1 1 - 190666-8| Skruv ..|Screw ...
40 1 - - - 682557-4 [ KONSOI ...ooonvrccrrcreeeecresrnnnnns Bracket .......conrmrerrsseennns zs
1 - - - 1212456-6|Konsol Bracket .......coecoreeronnceen SU
1. 142 ch—-381770. 144 ch—411629. 145 ch—199740.
2. 142 ch 381771-. 144 ch 411630—. 145 ch 199741 -.
3. 142 ch—393949. 144 ch—427999. 145 ch—210049.
4. 142 ch 393950—. 144 ch 428000—. 145 ch 210050-.
5. 142 ch—363600. 144 ch—389100. 145 ch—184836.
6. 142 ch 263601~. 144 ch 389101-. 145 ch 184837-.
7. 142 OMKR ch —-402099. 144 OMKR ch —438399. 145 ch —213891.
8. 142 OMKR ch 402100—. 144 OMKR ch 438400-. 145 ch 213892—.

0050

1010
1020
1030
1040
1050
1060
1070
1080
1080
1100
1110
1170
'h

1140
1150
1160

117¢
1190

i

1200
1210
1220
1230
1240
1250
1260
1270
1280
1290
1300
1310
1320
1330
1340
1350
1360
1365

1366
127

1390
1400
1410
1420
1420

1450
1460
1470
1480
14380
1500
1510
2010
2015



140—series Reservdelskatalog =,
YorLvo)
1973- Parts Catalogue NS/
Sida Grupp Gasreglage, VST Throttle linkage, VST lustration 13490
\ 2d
Page Group 1975-01
Pos. Antal/Quanti Detalj nr |Benamning Description Sats|Anmirkning
Fig. | B20A| B20B| B20E Part No Kit{Notes
B20F
41 2| - - . 956552-4|Skruv Bolt
42 1 - - - |1212438-4| Axel Shaft
43 1 - - - 943315-2|Reglersténg Control rod ....ceveceieecernnecns
44 1 - - - 955780-2 | MUTEET ...ceeeernenrerserienenane Nut ... M5X0,8
45 1 - - - 959088-6 | Kulskal Ball joint ....cccovcernrernccinees M5X0,8
46 1 - - - 942836-8| Mutter ... NUT i M5VX0,8
47 1 - - - 942837-6 | Kulskali Ball joint M5VX0,8
48 1 - - - |1206049-7|Fjader ... £370] 11 Vo [P
43 1 - - - {1206746-8) GUMMIKAPE ....ccovveevreerrrirnnninrann Rubber casing .....cccoeceveneees
50 1n - - - 666143-3|Bussning Bushing i
51 i - - - 11206823-56|Gummibussning .........c.... Rubber bushing .................. 2)
52 1 - - - |1206824-3|Plastbussning Plasticbushing ... 2)
53 ERF| - - - 959093-6 | Bygel ..|Brace
54 - 1 - = 11210328-9|KONSOI ...ererereerrrreneccseenerees Bracket zs
- 1 - - 11212454-1 | Konsol Bracket suU
55 - 21 - - 958512-91Skruv ... Bolt ..
56 | - 1 - - {1212444-2| Axel Shaft
57 - 2 - - 943315-2/ Reglerstdng ... e Controlrod ...
58 - 2l - - 955780-2 | Mutter Nut M5X0,8
59 | - 2| - - 959088-6 | Kulskal stal .......coccerrrccnneen. Ball joint, steel ..., M5X0,8. TIDUTF
- 2| - - 946703-6] Kulskal, plast .......ccoccmmerrceneen. Ball joint, plastic .........c...c.... M5X0,8. SEN UTF
60 | - 2] - - 942836-8 | Mutter Nut M5VX0,8
61 - 2l - - 942837-6|Kulskal, stal ... Ball joint, steel .....cceeeveneene M5VX0,8. TIDUTF
- 2 - - 946704-4  Kulskal, plast ... Ball joint, plastic .......c......... M5VX0,8. SEN UTF
62 | - 1 - - |1206049-7|Fjader Spring 3)
- 1 - - |1221642-0|Fjader ..|Spring 4)
63 - - - 11208746-8| Gummikapa ... Rubbercasing ..
64 | - 1 - - 666143-3|Bussning .........cccoccovvenrerecenennns Bushing . 1)
65 | - 1 - - |1206823-5|Gummibussning ........ccc...... Rubberbushing ... 2)
66 - 1 - - 11206824-3|Plastbussning ..|Plasticbushing ... 2)
67 - ERF| - - 959093-6 | Bygel .......onveveeeerrecemerecesnrensrernns Brace TIDUTF
68 ~ - 1 - 460576-2|Konsol . Bracket 3)
69 - - 1 - 955512-9{Skruv Screw 3)
70 | - - 1 = 11212491-3|Fidder ... Spring .. 3)
Al - - 1| - [1206446-5|Axel Shaft 3)
72 - - 1 - 943314-5|Reglerstang .........coceeen. Control rod ... 3)
73 - - 1M - 955780-2 | Mutter Nut 3)M5X0,8
74 - - i - 959088-6 | Kulskal, Stal .......cocecovvvrrrvecrnrnee Ball joint, steel .......cooecereeenn... 3)M5X0,8. TIDUTF
- - 1| - | 946703-6|Kuiskal, plast ... Ball joint, plastic ..., 3) M5X0,8. SENUTF
75 | - - 1 - 942836-8 | Mutter Nut. 3) M5VX0,8
76 - - 1 - 942837-6|Kuiskal, stal ... ..|Balljoint, steel ........ 3) M5VX0,8. TIDUTF
- - 1 - 946704-4 | Kulskal, plast .......ccccomrercnnces Ball joint, plastic 3) M5VX0,8. SEN UTF
77 - - 1 - 666143-3/Bussning Bushing 1)
78 | - - 1 - |1206823-5|Gummibussning ........cc.... Rubber bushing ................. 2,3)
79 - - 1| - |1206824-3|Plastbussning ... Plasticbushing ......ccccoo.cc... 2,3)
80 - - ERF| - 959093-6 |Bygel Brace 3)TIDUTF
81 1 1 1 - Reglagewire .......omnenn. Cable BW35. SE GRUPP4
82 1 1 - - 120265-4|Bricka Washer BW35
1. 142 ch-381770. 144 ch—411629. 145 ch—199740.
2. 142 ch 381771-. 144 ch 411630—. 145 ch 199741—.
3. 142 ch—393949. 144 ch—-427999. 145 ch—210049.
4. 142 ch 393950—. 144 ch 428000-. 145 ch 210050—.

0050

2020
2030
2040
2050
2060
2070
2080
2090
2100
2110
2120
257"

2150
2160
2170
2180
21!‘(\
2.

2210
2220
2230
2240
2250
2260
2270
2280
2230
2300
2310
2320
2330
2340
2350
2360
2370
2380
2390
207"
2

2420
2430
2440
2450

2480
2490



140—series Reservdelskatalog =N
(vorvo)
1973- Parts Catalogue N
Sida Grupp Gasreglage, VST Throttle linkage, VST Nlustration 13490
6 2d
Page Group 1975-01
Pos. Antal/Quantit Detalj nr |Benamning Description Sats|Anmarkning
Fig. | B20A| B20B| B20E Part No Kit|Notes
B20F

- - 1 120265-4|Bricka Washer 3)BW35
83 1 1 - 955846-1| Mutter ......cocvvccrevrnnrccann. Nut... BW35

- - 1 955846-1 | MUTLer ....coooer e Nut ..o, 3)BW35
84 1 1 - 913094-9|Saxpinnebult ..... ...|Clewis pin ...... ...| |BW35

- - 1 913084-9|Saxpinnebult ..... | Clewis PIN e 3)BW35
85 1 1 - 907819-7|Saxpinne .......... ..|Splitpin BW3s

- - 1 907819-7!Saxpinne ... LASplitpin L, 3)BwW2s
86 - - 1 946658-2|Laspinne........ S Lock pin 4) BW35
87 - . 1 462709-7|Konsol ..{Bracket 4) BW35
88 . - 1 955512-9|Skruv - SCrEW ..o 4) BW35

3. 142 ch—-393949. 144 ch—427999. 145 ch-210049.
4. 142 ch 393950-. 144 ch 428000—. 145 ch 210050 .

0050

2500
2510
2520
2530
2540
2550
2860
2570
2580
2590



